

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) US. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Durango Brewing Company, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wayne Robert Beardsley Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Colorado ☐ Other	Street Address: 3000 Main Avenue City: Durango State: Colorado Zip:81301 X Individual(s) citizenship USA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Alexander Yes No	Association General Partnership
Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Application # 75/130,700 Application # 75/130,704	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenton L. Freudenberg	ached
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_65 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 841	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Durango</u> State: <u>CO</u> Zip:81302 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 5. June 2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, altacomments, and document Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000241 75130700 07/08/2002 TBIAZ1

Form PTO-1594

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 0P 25.00 0P

TRADEMARK REEL: 002538 FRAME: 0262

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION APPLICATIONS

Marks: Application # 75/130,700 "DURANGO BREWING COMPANY"
Application # 75/130,704 "DURANGO BREWING COMPANY" (and design)

Durango Brewing Company, Inc., a Colorado Corporation of Durango, Colorado ("ASSIGNOR"), being the lawful owner of the following trademarks:

- 1. "DURANGO BREWING COMPANY" filed for registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as serial # 75/130,700, and,
- 2. "DURANGO BREWING COMPANY, TRADITIONALLY BREWED BEER" (and design) filed for registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as serial # 75/130,704, and shown in exhibit "A" attached hereto;

for good and valuable consideration does hereby sell, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in said trademarks and said trademark registration applications, and all rights and goodwill attaching thereto, to Wayne Robert Beardsley, an individual d/b/a Durango Brewing Company, Durango, Colorado, 81301.

The Assignor warrants that said Trademarks are in full force and good standing and there are no other assignments of rights or licenses granted under said Trademarks, or known infringements by or against said Trademarks which have not been disclosed.

Assignor further warrants that he is the lawful owner of said trademarks, that he has full right and authority to transfer said Trademarks and that said Trademarks are transferred free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and adverse claims other than those which have been disclosed.

This assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors, assigns and personal representatives.

ASSIGNOR

Durango Brewing Company, Inc. By: Lester W. Sanders, President	725/00
COUNTY OF LA PLATA STATE OF COLORADO) ss.
The Sound Forument was acknowledged by Lester W. Sanders	I before me this 25 day of $\frac{2000}{1}$
Wass Highland and official seal.	Address of notary
Manes .	2577 Main Are
My commission expires \(\frac{\frac{17}{2002}}{17\cdot 2002}	Durango Co 8301

TRADEMARK REEL: 002538 FRAME: 0263



TRADEMARK REEL: 002538 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 06/10/2002

2